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INCULCATING CIVIC VALUES AMONG PASSENGERS


537. SHRI  K.C. VENUGOPAL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any measures to inculcate civic values among Railway passengers in view of the reported ravaging of railway coaches including the newly launched trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of the general public/passengers thereto?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Railways have taken the following measures to inculcate civic values among railway passengers in view of the reported ravaging of railway coaches including newly launched trains:-

I. By organizing awareness camps/meetings to educate/counsel students, villagers, road users and general public.

II. By distributing pamphlets, handbills etc in railway stations, markets, petrol pumps and other public places.

III. By organizing Nukkad Natak at various public places.

IV. By making appeal through print, electronic and social media.

(c): By and large, rail users have become more responsive to the Railway administration’s appeal made through the above measures to desist from ravaging and despoiling the coaches.
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